Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rov. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>v v</b>	<b>v</b> 1	· · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	is of receiving party(ies)
J. Nicholas Gross			ed Video Technolognes LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗔 Yes 🗹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Signment	Gr Merger	Street Address:	Montebello Park
Security Agreement     Other	Grange of Name	75 Mont	ebells Road
		City: Suffer	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1090</u>
Execution Date: 04/30/2003		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛯 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>5, 781, 788</li> </ul>			
Additional numbers attached? I Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved;			
concerning document should be Neil G. Coh Name: Advanced Video Internal Address:	mailed:		3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
≤y ● 20.	÷	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Montebe	llo Park	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
75 Montebello F		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\Lambda \rightarrow \Lambda + 1/2$			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	May 8, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Aseignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

## ASSIGNMENT

On this <u>3</u> day of April 2003, in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, J. Nicholas Gross (collectively, "<u>Assignor</u>") hereby quitclaims, sells, assigns and transfers to Advanced Video Technologies LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,781,788 and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, and reissues of United States Patent No. 5,781,788, any other patent or patent application directly or indirectly claiming priority from United States Patent No. 5,781,788, and any other patent or patent application from which United States Patent No. 5,781,788, and any other patent or patent application from which United States Patent No. 5,781,788 directly or indirectly claims priority, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

Nicholas Gros<del>s</del> Witnessed By: Printed Name: John M. Christian 3885 18th St San Francisco, CA- 94114

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003**